Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CURING
SYSTEMS
ORDER GUIDE
Appearance
Center sensing
distance
Sensing object Model No. Output
45 mm 1.772 in
3 inch or larger
semiconductor wafer
M-DW1
NPN output / PNP output
selectable by switch
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: 1) Where measurement conditions have not been specified precisely, the conditions used were an ambient temperature of +20 °C +68 °F.
2) In case of 8 inch or less wafers, the wafer pitch, the orientation flat or surface condition may affect the sensing.
3) Polished wafers, etc., which have a sharp edge cannot be detected since they do not reflect the light in the light receiving direction.
4) Since the position of the orientation flat may vary by ±20° due to its rotation, refer to “Detecting wafer having orientation flat (p.890)” for detection of a
wafer having an orientation flat.
5) This is the pitch of an 8 inch wafer near its center region when it is inserted in an inclined fashion. When detecting a wafer having an orientation flat, the
wafer pitch becomes still smaller when sensing at positions which avoid the orientation flat. In this case, the sensing signal cannot be resolved and it
becomes a continuous, broad signal. For details, refer to “Sensing signal (p.891)”.
Type LED beam reflective type
Item Model No. M-DW1
Center sensing distance 45 mm 1.772 in
Sensing object 3 inch or larger semiconductor wafer (Note 2)
Detectable surface Surface having a side edge which reflects light in the light receiving direction (Note 3)
Sensing angle 12.5 ± 5° (Note 4)
Wafer pitch Separate sensing is possible at normal sensitivity for 3 mm 0.118 in pitch or more (Note 5)
Suitable cassette SEMI standard FOUP cassette / open cassette
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Current consumption 65 mA or less
Output
NPN output / PNP output, selectable with output selection switch
<NPN output>
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 100 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage:  1 V or less (at 100 mA sink current)
0.4 V or less (at 16 mA sink current)
<PNP output>
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 100 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and +V)
• Residual voltage:  1 V or less (at 100 mA source current)
0.4 V or less (at 16 mA source current)
Utilization category DC-12 or DC-13
Output operation Light-ON / Dark-ON, selectable by switch